Report Of The Attendance To The National Conference On "Crime Prevention and Social Responsibility" Hosted By P.G. Department Of Studies And Research In Criminology And Forensic Science, Karnatak University, Dharwad On 29 And 30 November 2019.

Dr.G.B.Aravind, Associate Professor, Department of Forensic Medicine, was invited to attended the National Conference On **"Crime Prevention and Social Responsibility"** organized by the Post Graduate Department Of Studies And Research In Criminology And Forensic Science, Karnatak University, Dharwad On 29 And 30 November 2019. The event was to commemorate the **Golden Jubilee** year of the Department. He was felicitated for his service to the teaching of Forensic Science and Criminology on 29 November, 2019.



The felicitation is being made by Dr.D.V.Guruprasad, Former Director General of Police, Karnataka State in the august presence of Prof. (Dr.) Madhava P Soma Sundaram, Chairman, Indian Society of Criminology, Chennai and Chairman, DoS in Criminology and Criminal Justice, M S University, Tirunalveli, TN; Prof Shiralashetti, Vice-Chancellor (Acting) Karnatak University, Dharwad and Prof. Jalihal, Dean, KUD.

On day-2, ie., November 30, 2019, He chaired the III Technical Session on the Sub-Theme: Cyber Crime and Forensic Science.



Dr.Venumadhava, Coordinator, PGDoS in Criminology welcoming the Chair person, Dr.G.B.Aravind.The Co-Chair was Dr. D.J.Narayankar.



Dr.G.B.Aravind addressing the gathering on the topic. During this technical session, 14 technical papers were presented.